

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54601817</b>
Name	<b>Christmas Eve</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Baru Swirly Chocolate Powder &amp; Figurines 250g</li> <li>• Gold Crown Chocolate Slab with Gold Holly &amp; Berries</li> <li>• Stelle D'Italia Prosecco 75cl</li> <li>• Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda &amp; Chilli Biscuits 75g</li> <li>• Radfords The Sugar Mill Chef's Special Christmas Pudding Fudge 200g</li> <li>• Farhi Milk Chocolate Foiled Snowmen &amp; Santas in Small Gift Bag 175g</li> <li>• Mr Stanley's Giant Curly Candy Cane 115g</li> <li>• Stas Small Milk Chocolate Christmas Pudding with Pearlescent Balls 150g</li> <li>• Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)</li> <li>• Waitrose Mulled Wine 75cl</li> <li>• Walkers Snowman Tin with Mini Shortbread Stars 200g</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)
Ingredients	mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, salt, emulsifier, colour, flavourings), sugar, lard, <b>egg</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	No
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Best Before 31/03/19
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	341.00
fat	15.20
of which saturates	4.30
carbohydrate	47.50
of which sugars	27.90
protein	3.80
salt	Trace
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chilli Biscuits
Ingredients	wheat flour (gluten), vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm*), Gouda cheese 23% (milk, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: annatto; beta-carotene, preservative: E251), sundried tomato, barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar, modified potato starch, paprika, sunflower oil, onion, chilli powder 0,5%, tomato powder, potato starch, herbs, spices, vinegar, emulsifier: E471, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and sesame
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool & dry. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman, Mon Plaisir 93, AM Etten-Leur, 4879
Instructions for use	Ready to eat snack
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2267 kJ / 544 kcal
fat	35.0
of which saturates	14.0
carbohydrate	11.0
of which sugars	1.40
protein	12.0
salt	2.30
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Farhi Milk Chocolate Foiled Snowmen & Santas in Small Gift Bag
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin). (min. cocoa solids 28% - min. milk solids 14%). For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Packed in a facility that handles Peanuts & Nuts.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Packed in a facility that handles Peanuts & Nuts.
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	RJF Farhi LTD – Unit G, Colindale Business Park, NW9 0HN, London
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2145 / 512 kj/kcal
fat	27.8g/ml
of which saturates	17.6g/ml
carbohydrate	60.4g/ml
of which sugars	59.7g/ml
protein	5.7g/ml
salt	0.4g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Baru Swirly Chocolate Powder & Figurines
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa powder, dark chocolate (10 %) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural flavour (vanilla)).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Produced in The Netherlands for Barú
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	Put 4 tea spoons in 20cl of hot milk, soy or almond milk
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	394.00
fat	9.20
of which saturates	5.7
carbohydrate	71.00
of which sugars	68.00
protein	5.4
salt	0.01
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No



Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product	Mr Stanley's Giant Curly Candy Cane 115g	
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Peppermint Flavouring, Colours: Cochineal extract, Titanium Dioxide.	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	Not suitable for Children under 36months	
Net Quantity	115g	
Country of Origin	China	
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool place	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Gourmet Candy Company The Studio, 2a Courthope Rd, London NW32LB	
Instructions for use	Eat	
Nutrition Labelling		Per 100g (or 100ml)
	Energy (kJ)	1588
	(kcal)	380
	Fat:	0
	Of which:	
	- Saturates	0
	- Mono-unsaturates	0
	- Polyunsaturates	0
	Available Carbohydrate:	
	Of which:	
	- Sugars	60
	- Polyols	0
	- Starch	
	Fibre	0
	Protein	0
	Sodium (mg) *	0
Salt (= Sodium x 2.5)	0	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Radfords The Sugar Mill Chef's Special Christmas Pudding Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Dried Vine Fruits and Mixed Peel (7%) (in variable portions: Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Orange & Lemon Peel), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Ground Mixed Spice, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Matts Lane, Stoke Sub Hamdon, Somerset, TA14 6QE
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1667kj / 403 kcal
fat	14.0g/ml
of which saturates	4.1g/ml
carbohydrate	85.7g/ml
of which sugars	72.6g/ml
protein	1.1g/ml
salt	0.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Stelle D'Italia Prosecco DOC
Ingredients	Contains Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Produce of Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place. Chill well before opening.
Manufacturer's name and address	TV 9588, Conegliano, Italy.
Instructions for use	This is a pressurised container, open with care.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	313 kj/ 75 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	2 g/ml
of which sugars	0 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown Chocolate Slab with Gold Holly & Berries
Ingredients	Sugar (17%), Liquid whole <b>Egg</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed); Water; Salt; Natural Flavour), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Glucose Syrup (from <b>Wheat</b> ) (contains Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Chocolate Chips (sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin); natural vanilla flavouring), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Chocolate icing (sugar; vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>soya</b> lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans; Acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), Edible decoration (Sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, beetroot red, mixed carotenes, shellac), Water, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Chocolate colour and flavour (Flavouring preparations; glucose-fructose syrup; sugar; cocoa powder; water), Baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>nuts</b> and <b>milk</b>
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	376.00
fat	16.6
of which saturates	6.6
carbohydrate	52.5
of which sugars	32.00
protein	5.1



salt	0.51
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Stas Small Milk Chocolate Christmas Pudding with Pearlescent Balls
Ingredients	Chocolate 96% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, flavours] Chocolate coated cereal 3% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder (milk), wheat flour, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat) raising agent]
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain <b>Nuts</b>
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	562.00
fat	35.80
of which saturates	21.60
carbohydrate	51.60
of which sugars	50.40
protein	6.80
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Product name	Waitrose Mulled Wine
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Red wine, sugar, natural mulled wine flavour, natural orange flavour
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Germany
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	11%
Vintage year	
Units per bottle	8.3
Units per serving	1.4
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Name	Walkers Snowman Tin with Mini Shortbread Stars
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine) butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (32%), sugar, salt
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	SCOTLAND
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Walkers Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour on Spey ABERLOUR AB38 9LD
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2230 kJ/535 kcal
fat	30.9g
of which saturates	19.8g
carbohydrate	56.9g
of which sugars	16.5g
protein	6.0g
salt	0.68g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y